
NMAC Staff Telephone Numbers Email Address DID Direct Dial
ADMINISTRATION-- NMC Main Number 505.983.2101
Joy Esparsen, Executive Director jesparsen@nmcounties.org 505.820.8111
Grace Philips, General Counsel gphilips@nmcounties.org 505.820.8157
Katherine Crociata, Government Relations  kcrociata@outlook.com 505.350.9357
Susan Mayes, Administrative Services Director smayes@nmcounties.org 505.820.8102
Aelysea Webb, Government Relations Manager awebb@nmcounties.org 505.395.3403
Talia Storch, Conference & Events Manager tstorch@nmcounties.org 505.820.8101
Charlotte Martinez-Gallegos, Operations Manager cmartinez@nmcounties.org 505.820.8113
Eloisa Gonzales, Operations Assistant egonzales@nmcounties.org 505.820.8110
LEGAL BUREAU -- MAIN NUMBER 505.820.8116
Brandon Huss, Legal Bureau Chief bhuss@nmcounties.org 505.820.8125
Bree Barnett, Litigation Attorney bbarnett@nmcounties.org 505.216.3011
David Roman, Sr. Litigation Attorney droman@nmcounties.org 505.216.3005
Mark Allen, LP Attorney mallen@nmcounties.org 505.313.0103
Amber Kuzior, Paralegal akuzior@nmcounties.org 505.820.8146
VACANT Paralegal/Legal Assistant 505.216.3003
Andrew Corbell, Intern acorbell@nmcounties.org 505.820.8212
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
Richard Garcia, Finance Director rgarcia@nmcounties.org 505.820.8140
Meca Broadway, Comptroller mbroadway@nmcounties.org 505.820.8123
Caryl Rodriguez, Accounting Specialist crodriguez@nmcounties.org 505.820.8126
Roberta Lujan, Accounting Specialist rlujan@nmcounties.org 505.820.8119
LOSS PREVENTION
Greg Rees, LP Manager grees@nmcounties.org 505.379.5546
James Chavez, LP Specialist jchavez@nmcounties.org 505.469.6408
Clay Corn, LP Specialist ccorn@nmcounties.org 575.420.3531
Jessica Tyler, Accreditation Program Manager jtyler@nmcounties.org 505.550.7035
Lisa Barela, LP Coordinator lbarela@nmcounties.org 505.470.8635
MULTILINE
Robin Martinez, ML Claims Manager rmartinez@nmcounties.org 505.820.8120
Jennifer Ortiz, ML Claims Examiner Supervisor jortiz@nmcounties.org 505.820.8142
Randy Chavez, ML Claims Examiner rchavez@nmcounties.org 505.820.8144
Velma Herrera, Senior ML Claims Examiner vherrera@nmcounties.org 505.820.8112
John Grant, ML Claims Examiner jgrant@nmcounties.org 505.820.8143
Kayla Montoya, ML Claims Examiner kmontoya@nmcounties.org 505.820.8114
VACANT, ML Claims Examiner 505.820.8122
Rosa Quintana, ML Claims Examiner rquintana@nmcounties.org 505.820.8151
Julia Bland, ML Administrative Assistant jbland@nmcounties.org 505.820.8124
RISK MANAGEMENT risk@nmcounties.org
Taylor Horst, RM Director thorst@nmcounties.org 505.820.8127
Lori Urban, Asst. RM Director lurban@nmcounties.org 505.216.3004
Cynthia Stephenson, RM Specialist cstephenson@nmcounties.org 505.820.8106
Patricia Lovato, RM Data Analyst plovato@nmcounties.org 505.820.8128
WORKERS COMPENSATION
Kamie Denton, WC Claims Manager kdenton@nmcounties.org 505.820.8159
Pamela Lowrance, WC Claims Adjuster plowrance@nmcounties.org 505.216.3007
Jamie Dalton, WC Claims Adjuster jdalton@nmcounties.org 505.216.3002
Annemarie Hill, Medical Only Adjuster ahill@nmcounties.org 505.820.8118
Jessica Atkins, WC Claims Adjuster jatkins@nmcounties.org 505.820.8115
Ellen Chavez, Nurse Case Manager echavez@nmcounties.org 505.720.6168
Kristen Brown, Administrative Assistant kbrown@nmcounties.org 505.820.8136
UTILITY                                                                
SF Lrg Conference Room-Call Out Only    

   
505.216.3012

ABQ Conf Room   8170         ABQ Fax(Herbie) 505.216.3012

Legal FAX 505.338.1173
Finance FAX forwards to admin@nmcounties.org & Charlotte 505.983.4396
WC FAX forwards to wcclaims 505.982.4396
ML FAX forwards to mlclaims 505.983.1069
Pref #s in BOLD/Trans to external #: press Xfer 9-1-505-#/If no Outside DID line listed = 820 & the 4-digit ext. As of:  03.27.2023
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